ISO5125I
www.power.com/gate-driver Page 1
ISO5125I Data Sheet
High-Voltage Insulated DC/DC Power Supply for SCALE™-2
Gate Drivers for 3.3kV, 4.5kV and 6.5kV IGBT Modules
Abstract
The ISO5125I is a single-channel insulated DC/DC converter suitable as a power supply for IGBT drivers up to
6.5kV. Its output power of 5W enables switching frequencies up to 5kHz for 6.5kV/750A IGBTs. The ISO5125I

X0S
1 = GND-IN 2 = VIN (+15V referred to GND-IN)
Manufacturer: SAURO, order code MSB02005.
DC Output
Two DC output connectors X1 and X1S are available (see Fig. 3 below):
X1
1 = GND-OUT 2 = VOUT (+25V referred to GND-OUT)
3 = VOUT (+25V referred to GND-OUT) 4 = GND-OUT
Manufacturer: ERNI, order code 284697. Link: www.power.com/gate-driver/go/ext_erni
X1S
1 = GND-OUT 2 = VOUT (+25V referred to GND-OUT)
Manufacturer: SAURO, order code MSB02005.
Fig. 3   View of the DC input and output connector sides
Pin 1 and designators IN and OUT are labeled on the PCB.
ISO5125I
Data Sheet
www.power.com/gate-driver Page 4
Recommended Cables
The following cables for the X0 and X1 interfaces are recommended and may be ordered from Power
Integrations:
Accessories Interface Length/Type Power Integrations Ordering Number
Cable (Input, 3-pin) X0  100cm MBC31-100-0
Cable (Output, 4-pin) X1  35cm MBC41-035-0
Cable (Output, 4-pin) X1  45cm MBC41-045-0
Cable (Output, 4-pin) X1  70cm MBC41-070-0
Cable (Output, 4-pin) X1  110cm MBC41-110-0
Refer to www.power.com/gate-driver/go/ext_erni for more information
All cables are delivered with straight plugs on both sides.
Please note that the interface cable X1 carries high potential. The voltage rating of the
recommended cables is only 300V. They must therefore be isolated. The user is fully responsible